TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tamtron Corporation		12/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	1000 West Evelyn Avenue		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94041		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617505	TAMTRON
Registration Number:	2587766	POWERPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-614-7400
Email: smasetti@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Masetti
Address Line 1: 1000 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11154-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan L. Masetti

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignme#page1.tif source=Assignme#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0033

900006346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by Tamtron Corporation, a California corporation ("Seller"), to IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

Seller desires to assign to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks (the "Marks") set forth in Exhibit A, attached to this Assignment, together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell, and otherwise convey to Buyer, its successors and assigns all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date last below set forth.

Dated: December 23, 2003.

TAMTRON CORPORATION

By: Cout U Edu

Name: Carter Eckert

Title: Chariman and Chief Executive Officer

Dated: December 23, 2003

IMPAGMEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Joseph K. Jachinowski

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

DOCSSF1:721827.2 11154-23 CJD NY2:\l354654\01\T19@01!:DOC\54008.0015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0034

EXHIBIT A

	Registration		
Trademark	Number	Registration Date	
TAMTRON	2,617,505	September 10, 2002	
POWERPATH	2,587,766	July 2, 2002	

DOCSSF1:721827.2 11154-23 CJD NY2:\1354654\01\T19@01!.DOC\54008.0015

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0035